



Summary of Bids Received

Project: Antioch Road District
Section: 23-01001-01-GM

CPMS Pin: B-31473
Let Date: June 6, 2023

Description: Pulverization of the existing pavement and the construction of Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder and Surface Courses.

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28435 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL, 60002	\$849,568.70	-35.02%	-\$457,888.30
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL, 60044	\$862,871.40	-34.00%	-\$444,585.60
Engineer's Estimate:			\$1,307,457.00		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Antioch Road District
Section: 23-01001-01-GM

CPMS Pin: B-31473
Let Date: June 6, 2023

Description: Pulverization of the existing pavement and the construction of Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder and Surface Courses.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	99,440.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$99,440.00	\$0.01	\$994.40	\$0.01	\$994.40
2	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	4,862.0	TON	\$105.00	\$510,510.00	\$74.00	\$359,788.00	\$71.40	\$347,146.80
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	3,870.0	TON	\$105.00	\$406,350.00	\$87.00	\$336,690.00	\$95.85	\$370,939.50
4	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	40,178.0	SQ YD	\$6.50	\$261,157.00	\$3.35	\$134,596.30	\$3.15	\$126,560.70
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,230.00	\$17,230.00
					Total	\$1,307,457.00		\$849,568.70		\$862,871.40



Return Bid Details

Project: Antioch Road District
Section: 23-01001-01-GM

CPMS Pin: B-31473
Let Date: June 6, 2023

Description: Pulverization of the existing pavement and the construction of Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder and Surface Courses.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	99440.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$99,440.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	4862.0	TON	\$105.00	\$510,510.00	\$71.40	\$74.00	\$72.70
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	3870.0	TON	\$105.00	\$406,350.00	\$87.00	\$95.85	\$91.42
4	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	40178.0	SQ YD	\$6.50	\$261,157.00	\$3.15	\$3.35	\$3.25
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,230.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,365.00
Total						\$1,307,457.00			